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 No. AMRU/(COE)-Resident Doctor/-1718-1730           Dated: 14.03.2026 

        

NOTICE 
 
In continuation of the earlier notice No. AMRU/(COE)-Resident Doctor/-1706–1717 dated 13.03.2026, it is hereby informed that one seat in 

the Department of Ophthalmology at Indira Gandhi Medical College and Hospital, Shimla has been added. Accordingly, the re-revised 

vacancy position of Senior Residents/ Specialist Tutors in respect of IGMC, Shimla is enclosed as (Annexure–A). 

 

 

 
 

                 Sd/- 

            (Dr. Parveen Kumar Sharma) 

          Controller of Examinations-cum-Member Secretary 

          Prospectus Review Committee & Common/Centralized     

                              Counselling Committee (SR/ Tutors) 

Endst. No. AMRU/(COE)-Resident Doctor/-1718-1730          Dated:14.03.2026  

Copy to: 
1. All The Members of the Common / Centralized Counselling Committee for selection of Senior Residents / Tutor Specialists. 

2. D.A. dealing with AMRU official website with the directions to upload the same in AMRU website. 

3. Guard file. 

 
                     Sd/- 

            (Dr. Parveen Kumar Sharma) 

                Controller of Examinations-cum-Member Secretary 

               Prospectus Review Committee & Common/Centralized     

                           Counselling Committee (SR/ Tutors) 
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Appendix–A 

 

Indira Gandhi Medical College & Hospital, Shimla 

        

 

  Direct GDO 

Sr. 
No. 

Speciality Academic Qualification Alternte 
academic 
qualifications 

Remarks Total 
Seats 

UR SC ST OBC EWS PWD Total 
Direct 

UR SC ST OBC PWD Total 
GDO 

1 Anaesthesiology MD/DNB (Anaesthesiology 
) 

Not applicable   12 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 0 1 1 8 

2 Anaesthesiology 
Trauma Center 

MD/DNB (Anaesthesiology 
) 

Not applicable   4 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 3 

3 Anatomy MD/MS/DNB (Anatomy) MSc (Medical 
Anatomy) with 
PhD in Medical 
Anatomy 

  2 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 

4 Biochemistry MD/DNB (Biochemistry) MSc (Medical 
Biochemistry) 
with PhD in 
Medical 
Biochemistry 

  2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 



5 Blood Bank MD/DNB (Immuno 
Haematology and 
Blood Transfusion) 

MD/DNB 
(Transfusion 
Medicine) 
MD/DNB 
(Pathology) 

  1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 

6 Community 
Medicine 

MD/DNB (Community 
Medicine) MD 
(Community Health 
Administration) 

Not applicable   1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 

7 Dermatology 
Venereology & 
Leprosy 

MD/DNB 
(Dermatology,Venereology 
and Leprosy) 

Not applicable   1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 



8 Emergency 
Medicine 

MD/DNB (Emergency 
Medicine) 
MD/DNB (General 
Medicine) 
MD/DNB (Anaesthesia) 
MD/DNB (Respiratory 
Medicine) 
MS/DNB (General Surgery) 
MS/DNB (Orthopaedics) 

Not applicable   12 3 0 1 0 0 0 4 3 2 0 2 1 8 

9 Forensic Medicine MD/DNB (Forensic 
Medicine and Toxicology) 

Not applicable   2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 

10 General Medicine MD/DNB (General 
Medicine 

Not applicable   3 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 

11 General Surgery MS/DNB (General Surgery) Not applicable   3 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 2 



12 General Surgery 
Trauma Center 

MS/DNB (General Surgery) Not applicable Two 
Seats in 
General 
Surgery 
Trauma 
Center 
EMD  

4 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 3 

13 Neurosurgery 
Trauma Center & 
EMD 

M.Ch/DNB/DrNB(Neuro 
Surgery) 

Not applicable   2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 



14 Nuclear Medicine MD/DNB (Nuclear 
Medicine) 

MD 
(Radiotherapy) 
with two 
years’ 
experience in 
Nuclear 
Medicine in a 
recognised 
center/ 
MD(Medicine) 
with DRM or 
DNM / 
MD (Radio-
diagnosis) with 
two 
years’ 
experience in 
Nuclear 
Medicine in a 
recognised 
center/ MD 
(Biophysics) or 
its equivalent 
qualification in 
Biophysics 
with DRM or 
DNM or DNB 
in Nuclear 
Medicine with 
two years’ 
experience in 
Nuclear 
Medicine in a 
recognised 
center. 

  1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 

15 Orthopaedics MS/DNB (Orthopaedics) Not applicable   9 1 0 1 1 0 0 3 4 1 0 0 1 6 



16 Orthopaedics 
Trauma Center 

MS/DNB (Orthopaedics) Not applicable   1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

17 Otorhinolaryngology MS/DNB 
(Otorhino- laryngology) 

Not applicable   1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 

18 Paediatrics MD/DNB 
(Pediatrics) 

Not applicable   3 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 

19 Pathology MD/DNB (Pathology) Not applicable   1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

20 Physiology MD/DNB (Physiology) MSc (Medical 
Physiology) 
withPhD in 
Medical 
Physiology 

  1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 

21 Plastic Surgery 
Trauma Center & 
EMD 

MCh/DNB/ Dr NB (Plastic 
and Reconstructive 
Surgery) 

Not applicable   1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 

22 Psychiatry MD/DNB (Psychiatry) Not applicable   3 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 



23 Radiodiagnosis MD/DNB (Radio-Diagnosis) Not applicable   4 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 3 

24 Radiology Trauma 
Center & EMD 

MD/DNB (Radio-Diagnosis) Not applicable   2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 

25 Tuberculosis & 
Respiratory  

MD/DNB (Respiratory 
Medicine) 

Not applicable   1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 

26 Ophthalmology 
 

MS/MD/DNB 
(Ophthalmology) 
 

Not applicable 
 

 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 

    
Total 
Seats 

78 14 3 3 4 2 0 26 32 8 3 5 4 52 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


